/(‘. )7‘!7‘-(./“( p/ "T L "D T
Ahn Lo e 0“:&

J t\(\&\rﬁm S
TITLE TO REAL ESTATE prepared by’m“;mis"u’ﬁ%mﬁga"x, Attorneys at Nay ]+ 'Y o )
R B C wt . A ta ‘L

i ' -~

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA A
COUNTY OF GREENVILLE AR
KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that GLADYS - g,-,_:_ WILLIAMS I

in consideration of $37,878.47 Dollars
AND Assumption of Mortgage Set forth below, g
the receipt of which is hereby acknowlkdged, have granted, bargained, sold, and releascd, and by these presents do grait, bargain, sell and

release unto
WILLIAM FOREMAN and MARY E. FOREMAN

ALL that piece, parcel or lot of land situate, lying and being in the County
of Greenville, State of South Carolina, lying and being in the County of
Greenville, State of South Carolina, lying and being at the southwesterly IO |
intersection of Stonehedge Drive and Castleton Way near the City of Greenville,

S. C. and being known and designated as Lot No. 63 on plat entitled Foxcroft

Section I, as recorded in the R.M.C. Office for Greenville County, South

Carolina, in Plat Book 4-F, at pages 2 and 3, reference to which is hereby

made for a more complete description thereof.

As a part of the consideration for this conveyance the Grantee(s) assume

and agree to pay the balance due on that certain mortgage given by Jim

¥williams, Inc. to Security Federal Savings and Loan Association of Greenville,

nl
in the original amount of $45,000.00 recorded in the R.M.C. Office for Green-

ville County, S. C., in Mortgage Book 1196, at page 550, the Grantor herein
having assumed said mortgage as reflected by Loan Modification and Assumption A et

Agreement recorded in Mortgage Book 1263, at page 639, the presence principal
balance being $ 42,121.53 .

“his is the same property conveyed to the Grantor herein by deed of Jim
Williams, Inc. recorded in the R.M.C. Office for Greenville County, South

Carolina, in Deed Book 964, at nage 657 on January 15,1973.

This conveyance is made subject to any and all existing reservations, easements,
rights of way, zoning ordinances and restrictions or protective covenants that
may appear of record, on the recorded plat or on the premises.

—-— - -~ -

Grantee to pay 1978 Property Taxes. - e . s

together with all and singular the rights, members, hereditaments and appurtenances 10 said premises belonging or in 20y wise incident or
agperianing; o have and to hold all and singular the premises before menuoned unto the grantee(s), and the graniee’sis’) heirs, successors
and assigns, forever. And, the grantor(s) dofes) hereby bind the grantor(s) and the grantor’sis’) heirs, successors, executors and admmnistra-
tors 10 warrant and forever defend all and singular said premises unto the grantce(s) and the grantee’sis’) heirs, successors and asugns
against the grantoe(s) and the grantor’s{s’) heirs, successors and assigns and against every person whomsoever lawfully cluming or 10 T

claim the same or any part thereof.
WITNESS the grantor’sis’) hand{s) and sealis) this 21st day of Augu'St 19 18

6.1

SIGNRD. sealed and d ed in the presengy of: . .
- # 4 . ’:‘ ! . 7 ) ; ’- ..
s fete Llagep ¥ Zpahita e  seay

, { ] . / ) — < L4
‘= . /}"4{ L (SEAL)
S / /- ._/
3 (SEALY
’ (SEAL)
" STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA PROBATE

1COUNTY OF GREENVILLE

h{sonal}y appeared the undersigned witness and made oath that (s)he saw the within named
the grantor’s(s’) act and deed deliver the withm deed and that (sphe, with other witness subscnibed abore

;gnntods) ugn, scal
-witnessed the execpty

+

. ﬁwwf August 9 78
3L, SEALY K st i //9:/// :f.:»?,f"?

v Public for South Carojf
COMMISHON CXPHWES:

t
;}T.\TE OF SOUTH CAROLINA RENUNCIATION OF DOWER
COUNTY OF GREENVILLE NOT NECESSARY - grantor ¥oman
' ) . I. the undersigned Notary Public, do kereby certify unto all whom it may concern, that the
undersigned wife (wives) of the abose named grantos(s) respectively, did this day appear before me, and cach, upoa being privatcly and
separately examined by me, did deciare that she does freely, volunuarily, and without any compulsion, dread or fecar of any person whom-
socver, renounce, relcase and forever relinquish unto the grantee(s) and the grartee’s(s’} heirs, successors and assigns, all her micrest
and estate, and all ber right and claim of dower of, im and to ali and singular the premises within mentioned and released.

GIVEN urnder myv hand and scal this

5-14-85

RV.2"

~ mmconoen JAUG 24 1978 at 10:25 a.m.

4328

)

soury: R ) . , , T
“_VY COom» F ._::‘ -‘ RS . :— e o e = - - |
Recont v RS wex 118007 _ ‘

e el : IS R



